wim MHHC SLIDING FEE DISCOUNTS 2022

SLIDE ELIGIBILITY

Household Family Size

Household Family Size

Household Family Size

Household Family Size

Household Family Size

Household Family Size

Household Family Size

Household Family Size
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For each additional Member

GENERAL SERVICES
Medical and Specialty
Behavioral Health
Physical Therepy
Radiology (In-House)

Laboratory (In-House)

A

0% to 100%

$0 -
$0 -
$0 -
$0 -
$0 -
$0 -
$0 -
$0 -

$13,590
$18,310
$23,030
$27,750
$32,470
$37,190
$41,910
$46,630

$4,720

Nominal Fee

S3
S3
S3
S3
S3

B
101% to 125%
$13,591 - $16,988
$18,311 - $22,888
$23,031 - $28,788
$27,751 - $34,688
$32,471 - 540,588
$37,191 - $46,488
$41,911 - $52,388
$46,631 - 558,288
$5,900

20%
$30
$20
$20
$50
$10

For pharmacy, laboratory and radiology fees, please see front desk staff.

DENTAL SERVICES*
Diagnostics
Preventative
Restorative
Endodontics
Periodontics
Prosthodontics
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Adjunctive General

Nominal Fee

$15
$15
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$30
* For all dental procedures involving supplies and equipment, the cost of such supplies and equipment will be added to the fees.
** Fees above are based on the discount percentage of the full price in the applicable categories.

20%
$25
$20
$40
$130
$40
$270
$40
$50

C

126% to 150%
$16,989 - $20,385
$22,889 - $27,465
$28,789 - $34,545
$34,689 - $41,625
$40,589 - $48,705
$46,489 - 555,785
$52,389 - 562,865
$58,289 - 569,945

$7,080

40%
$55
$30
$45
$100
$20

40%
$55
$30
$80
$260
$80
$540
$80
$90

D

151% to 175%
$20,386 - $23,783
$27,466 - $32,043
$34,546 - 540,303
$41,626 - 548,563
$48,706 - $56,823
$55,786 - $65,083
$62,866 - $73,343
$69,946 - $81,603

$8,260

60%
$85
$50
$80
$140
$40

60%
$80
$50
$110
$380
$120
$810
$110
$140
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E

176% to 200%
$23,784 - 527,180
$32,044 - $36,620
$40,304 - $46,060
$48,564 - $55,500
$56,824 - 564,940
$65,084 - $74,380
$73,344 - 583,820
$81,604 - $93,260

$9,440

80%
$115
$60
$105
$190
$50

80%
$110
$60
$150
$510
$160

$1,080

$150
$180

F

200% +
$27,181 and over
$36,621 and over
$46,061 and over
$55,501 and over
$64,941 and over
$74,381 and over
$83,821 and over
$93,261 and over

$10,620

Max

$145
$80
$130
$320
$80

Max

$140
$165
$155
$850
$270
$1,800
$250
$300
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