

## MHHC SLIDING FEE DISCOUNTS 2022

CLIDE ELICIDILITY		Α	В	С	D	Е	F
SLIDE ELIGIBILITY		0% to 100%	101% to 125%	126% to 150%	151% to 175%	176% to 200%	200% +
Household Family Size	1	\$0 - \$13,590	\$13,591 - \$16,988	\$16,989 - \$20,385	\$20,386 - \$23,783	\$23,784 - \$27,180	\$27,181 and over
Household Family Size	2	\$0 - \$18,310	\$18,311 - \$22,888	\$22,889 - \$27,465	\$27,466 - \$32,043	\$32,044 - \$36,620	\$36,621 and over
Household Family Size	3	\$0 - \$23,030	\$23,031 - \$28,788	\$28,789 - \$34,545	\$34,546 - \$40,303	\$40,304 - \$46,060	\$46,061 and over
Household Family Size	4	\$0 - \$27,750	\$27,751 - \$34,688	\$34,689 - \$41,625	\$41,626 - \$48,563	\$48,564 - \$55,500	\$55,501 and over
Household Family Size	5	\$0 - \$32,470	\$32,471 - \$40,588	\$40,589 - \$48,705	\$48,706 - \$56,823	\$56,824 - \$64,940	\$64,941 and over
Household Family Size	6	\$0 - \$37,190	\$37,191 - \$46,488	\$46,489 - \$55,785	\$55,786 - \$65,083	\$65,084 - \$74,380	\$74,381 and over
Household Family Size	7	\$0 - \$41,910	\$41,911 - \$52,388	\$52,389 - \$62,865	\$62,866 - \$73,343	\$73,344 - \$83,820	\$83,821 and over
Household Family Size	8	\$0 - \$46,630	\$46,631 - \$58,288	\$58,289 - \$69,945	\$69,946 - \$81,603	\$81,604 - \$93,260	\$93,261 and over
For each additional Member		\$4,720	\$5,900	\$7,080	\$8,260	\$9,440	\$10,620

GENERAL SERVICES	Nominal Fee	20%	40%	60%	80%	Max
Medical and Specialty	\$3	\$30	\$55	\$85	\$115	\$145
Behavioral Health	\$3	\$20	\$30	\$50	\$60	\$80
Physical Therepy	\$3	\$20	\$45	\$80	\$105	\$130
Radiology (In-House)	\$3	\$50	\$100	\$140	\$190	\$320
Laboratory (In-House)	\$3	\$10	\$20	\$40	\$50	\$80

For pharmacy, laboratory and radiology fees, please see front desk staff.

DENTAL SERVICES*	Nominal Fee	20%	40%	60%	80%	Max
Diagnostics	\$15	\$25	\$55	\$80	\$110	\$140
Preventative	\$15	\$20	\$30	\$50	\$60	\$165
Restorative	\$30	\$40	\$80	\$110	\$150	\$155
Endodontics	\$30	\$130	\$260	\$380	\$510	\$850
Periodontics	\$30	\$40	\$80	\$120	\$160	\$270
Prosthodontics	\$30	\$270	\$540	\$810	\$1,080	\$1,800
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	\$30	\$40	\$80	\$110	\$150	\$250
Adjunctive General	\$30	\$50	\$90	\$140	\$180	\$300

<sup>\*</sup> For all dental procedures involving supplies and equipment, the cost of such supplies and equipment will be added to the fees.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Fees above are based on the discount percentage of the full price in the applicable categories.